

PROJECT(S): EAST MONTPELIER STP 037-2(9)

CONTRACT ID : 09B050
 CALL ORDER : 002
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/01/10 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 EAST MONTPELIER STP 037-2 (9): BEGINNING AT A POINT ON VT 14
 APPROXIMATELY 800 METERS NORTH OF THE INTERSECTION OF VT 14
 AND US 2 AND EXTENDING NORTH ALONG VT 14 FOR 260 METERS.

TOWN(S) : EAST MONTPELIER
 COUNTY : WASHINGTON
 DISTRICT : D06

REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING BRIDGE ON EXISTING ALIGNMENT ALONG
 WITH NECESSARY APPROACH WORK.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	110011460210 S. D. IRELAND CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CORP.	\$ 1,185,992.50	100.0000%
2	11030225 AUSTIN CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 1,200,649.00	101.2358%
3	11006113 WINTERSET, INC.	\$ 1,239,256.00	104.4910%
4	11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 1,374,409.69	115.8869%
5	1100858500 A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, INC.	\$ 1,374,613.80	115.9041%
6	11007698 TREMBLAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$ 1,408,183.00	118.7346%
7	11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.	\$ 1,466,730.92	123.6712%
8	980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC	\$ 1,541,624.75	129.9860%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(1) 110011460210 S. D. IRELAND CONCRETE CONST	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(2) 11030225 AUSTIN CONSTRUCTION INC.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(3) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY													
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	38500.00000	38500.00		5000.00000	5000.00		6000.00000	6000.00			
0010 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	3210.000 CM	11.75000	37717.50		9.50000	30495.00		12.00000	38520.00			
0015 203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	240.000 CM	17.00000	4080.00		18.00000	4320.00		20.00000	4800.00			
0020 203.31	SAND BORROW	1410.000 CM	25.00000	35250.00		31.00000	43710.00		33.00000	46530.00			
0025 204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	225.000 CM	20.00000	4500.00		28.00000	6300.00		18.00000	4050.00			
0030 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CM	75.00000	75.00		75.00000	75.00		75.00000	75.00			
0035 204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	80.000 CM	40.00000	3200.00		38.00000	3040.00		43.00000	3440.00			

PROJECT(S): EAST MONTPELIER STP 037-2(9)

CONTRACT ID : 09B050

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 110011460210 S. D. IRELAND CONCRETE CONST		(2) 11030225 AUSTIN CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0040 208.30 COFFERDAM EXCAVATION, EARTH	204.000 CM	40.00000	8160.00	20.00000	4080.00	27.00000	5508.00
0045 208.35 COFFERDAM EXCAVATION, ROCK	52.000 CM	30.00000	1560.00	150.00000	7800.00	27.00000	1404.00
0050 208.40 COFFERDAM (ABUTMENT #1)	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0055 208.40 COFFERDAM (ABUTMENT #2)	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	18000.00000	18000.00
0060 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	384.000 SM	24.00000	9216.00	20.00000	7680.00	18.00000	6912.00
0065 301.35 SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	2370.000 CM	42.00000	99540.00	35.00000	82950.00	43.00000	101910.00
0070 401.10 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	50.000 CM	40.00000	2000.00	40.00000	2000.00	59.00000	2950.00
0075 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	631.000 KG	2.50000	1577.50	3.00000	1893.00	3.00000	1893.00
0080 406.25 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	1675.000 T	90.00000	150750.00	140.00000	234500.00	140.00000	234500.00
0085 406.29 MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0090 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0095 501.34 CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B	204.000 CM	700.00000	142800.00	700.00000	142800.00	690.00000	140760.00
0100 504.10 FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILING	LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	30500.00000	30500.00
0105 505.25 STEEL PILING FOR INTEGRAL ABUTMENTS, HP 310 X 79	200.000 M	110.00000	22000.00	142.00000	28400.00	62.00000	12400.00
0110 505.45 DYNAMIC PILE LOADING TEST	2.000 EACH	5000.00000	10000.00	4000.00000	8000.00	3500.00000	7000.00
0115 507.15 REINFORCING STEEL (FPQ)	5540.000 KG	2.20000	12188.00	1.75000	9695.00	2.20000	12188.00
0120 507.17 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL (FPQ)	9000.000 KG	2.65000	23850.00	2.00000	18000.00	2.00000	18000.00
0125 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	90.000 L	12.00000	1080.00	15.00000	1350.00	12.00000	1080.00
0130 519.20 SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED	96.000 SM	47.00000	4512.00	45.00000	4320.00	45.00000	4320.00

PROJECT(S): EAST MONTPELIER STP 037-2(9)

CONTRACT ID : 09B050

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 110011460210 S. D. IRELAND CONCRETE CONST		(2) 11030225 AUSTIN CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0135 525.33 BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED NETC 2 RAIL	27.000 M	420.00000	11340.00	425.00000	11475.00	460.00000	12420.00
0140 528.11 TWO-WAY TEMPORARY BRIDGE (50 SM - EST.)	LUMP	125000.00000	125000.00	148000.00000	148000.00	105000.00000	105000.00
0145 529.15 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (60 SM - EST.)	1.000 EACH	75400.00000	75400.00	40000.00000	40000.00	41000.00000	41000.00
0150 604.18 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH CAST IRON GRATE	1.000 EACH	2500.00000	2500.00	4000.00000	4000.00	2700.00000	2700.00
0155 613.10 STONE FILL, TYPE I	40.000 CM	65.00000	2600.00	45.00000	1800.00	70.00000	2800.00
0160 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II	700.000 CM	58.00000	40600.00	45.00000	31500.00	56.00000	39200.00
0165 613.12 STONE FILL, TYPE III	210.000 CM	58.00000	12180.00	45.00000	9450.00	57.00000	11970.00
0170 616.28 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B (FPQ)	24.400 M	82.50000	2013.00	70.00000	1708.00	140.00000	3416.00
0175 617.10 RELOCATE MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT	1.000 EACH	100.00000	100.00	150.00000	150.00	140.00000	140.00
0180 619.17 YIELDING MARKER POSTS	7.000 EACH	30.00000	210.00	32.00000	224.00	30.00000	210.00
0185 619.20 REMOVING AND RESETTING PROPERTY MARKERS	2.000 EACH	250.00000	500.00	200.00000	400.00	350.00000	700.00
0190 620.55 REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	121.000 M	6.50000	786.50	5.00000	605.00	6.00000	726.00
0195 621.21 HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED (FPQ)	312.000 M	55.00000	17160.00	56.00000	17472.00	53.00000	16536.00
0200 621.50 MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, FLARED	4.000 EACH	1900.00000	7600.00	1800.00000	7200.00	1800.00000	7200.00
0205 621.72 GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALVANIZED NETC 2 RAIL (STEEL BEAM)	2.000 EACH	1700.00000	3400.00	1650.00000	3300.00	1650.00000	3300.00
0210 621.72 GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALVANIZED NETC 2 RAIL (THRIE BEAM)	2.000 EACH	5000.00000	10000.00	4700.00000	9400.00	4700.00000	9400.00
0215 621.80 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	142.000 M	7.50000	1065.00	3.00000	426.00	9.00000	1278.00
0220 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	12000.00000	12000.00	12000.00000	12000.00

PROJECT(S): EAST MONTPELIER STP 037-2(9)

CONTRACT ID : 09B050

		(1) 110011460210		(2) 11030225		(3) 11006113		
		S. D. IRELAND CONCRETE CONST		AUSTIN CONSTRUCTION INC.		WINTERSET, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0225	631.16	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	800.00000	800.00	500.00000	500.00
	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE							
0230	631.17	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS							
0235	634.10	520.000 HR	10.00000	5200.00	10.00000	5200.00	5.00000	2600.00
	EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP							
0240	635.11	LUMP	69999.00000	69999.00	60000.00000	60000.00	101000.00000	101000.00
	MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION							
0245	646.402	720.000 M	2.00000	1440.00	2.20000	1584.00	2.00000	1440.00
	DURABLE 100 MM WHITE LINE, THERMOPLASTIC (FPQ)							
0250	646.412	720.000 M	2.00000	1440.00	2.20000	1584.00	2.00000	1440.00
	DURABLE 100 MM YELLOW LINE, THERMOPLASTIC (FPQ)							
0255	649.31	1920.000 SM	3.50000	6720.00	4.00000	7680.00	4.00000	7680.00
	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL							
0260	649.51	360.000 SM	3.50000	1260.00	10.00000	3600.00	10.00000	3600.00
	GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE							
0265	649.515	360.000 SM	7.00000	2520.00	20.00000	7200.00	16.00000	5760.00
	GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED							
0270	649.61	160.000 SM	27.00000	4320.00	20.00000	3200.00	25.00000	4000.00
	GEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN							
0275	651.15	5.000 KG	20.00000	100.00	15.00000	75.00	20.00000	100.00
	SEED							
0280	651.17	5.000 KG	22.00000	110.00	15.00000	75.00	20.00000	100.00
	SEED, WINTER RYE							
0285	651.18	60.000 KG	2.00000	120.00	20.00000	1200.00	2.50000	150.00
	FERTILIZER							
0290	651.20	1.000 T	400.00000	400.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1400.00000	1400.00
	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE							
0295	651.25	1.000 T	500.00000	500.00	900.00000	900.00	1600.00000	1600.00
	HAY MULCH							
0300	651.40	272.000 SM	20.00000	5440.00	10.00000	2720.00	8.00000	2176.00
	GRUBBING MATERIAL							
0305	652.10	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	6500.00000	6500.00
	EPSC PLAN							
0310	652.20	150.000 HR	40.00000	6000.00	120.00000	18000.00	25.00000	3750.00
	MONITORING EPSC PLAN							
0315	652.30	1.000 LU	7500.00000	7500.00	7500.00000	7500.00	7500.00000	7500.00
	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)							

PROJECT(S): EAST MONTPELIER STP 037-2(9)

CONTRACT ID : 09B050

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 110011460210 S. D. IRELAND CONCRETE CONST		(2) 11030225 AUSTIN CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0320 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	900.000	SM	7.00000	6300.00	6.00000	5400.00	2.00000	1800.00
0325 653.25 TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I	50.000	CM	65.00000	3250.00	100.00000	5000.00	80.00000	4000.00
0330 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	40.000	CM	65.00000	2600.00	75.00000	3000.00	80.00000	3200.00
0335 653.40 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	5.000	EACH	250.00000	1250.00	500.00000	2500.00	100.00000	500.00
0340 653.45 FILTER BAG	4.000	EACH	200.00000	800.00	500.00000	2000.00	340.00000	1360.00
0345 653.50 BARRIER FENCE	800.000	M	5.00000	4000.00	10.00000	8000.00	6.00000	4800.00
0350 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	12.000	EACH	10.00000	120.00	25.00000	300.00	40.00000	480.00
0355 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	12.000	EACH	25.00000	300.00	25.00000	300.00	88.00000	1056.00
0360 676.12 REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATOR	2.000	EACH	10.00000	20.00	15.00000	30.00	25.00000	50.00
0365 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0370 900.615 SPECIAL PROVISION (FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE) (N.A.B.I.)	5000.000	DL	1.00000	5000.00	1.00000	5000.00	1.00000	5000.00
0375 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE)		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	52000.00000	52000.00
0380 601.0015 AA1 450 CSP 1.63 (68 X 12)	20.000	M						
0385 601.0215 AA2 450 CAAP 1.52 (68 X 12)	20.000	M						
0390 601.0415 AA3 450 PCCSP 1.63 (68 X 12)	20.000	M						
0395 601.2615 AA4 450 CPEP(SL)	20.000	M	100.00000	2000.00	85.00000	1700.00	142.00000	2840.00
0400 601.0215 BB1 450 CAAP 1.52 (68 X 12)	34.000	M						
0405 601.0415 BB2 450 PCCSP 1.63 (68 X 12)	34.000	M						
0410 601.2615 BB3 450 CPEP(SL)	34.000	M	100.00000	3400.00	85.00000	2890.00	235.00000	7990.00
0415 601.0225 CC1 600 CAAP 1.52 (68 X 12)	18.000	M						

PROJECT(S): EAST MONTPELIER STP 037-2(9)

CONTRACT ID : 09B050

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 110011460210 S. D. IRELAND CONCRETE CONST		(2) 11030225 AUSTIN CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0420 601.0425 CC2 600 PCCSP 1.63 (68 X 12)	18.000 M						
0425 601.2620 CC3 600 CPEP(SL)	18.000 M	140.00000	2520.00	105.00000	1890.00	245.00000	4410.00
0430 601.6015 DD1 450 CSPES 1.63 (68 X 12)	1.000 EACH						
0435 601.6215 DD2 450 CAAPES 1.52 (68 X 12)	1.000 EACH						
0440 601.7015 DD3 450 CPEPES	1.000 EACH	350.00000	350.00	300.00000	300.00	235.00000	235.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,185,992.50	\$	1,200,649.00	\$	1,239,256.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	1,185,992.50	\$	1,200,649.00	\$	1,239,256.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	1,185,992.50	\$	1,200,649.00	\$	1,239,256.00

PROJECT(S): EAST MONTPELIER STP 037-2(9)

CONTRACT ID : 09B050

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) 1100858500 A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, INC		(6) 11007698 TREMBLAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	8000.00000	8000.00
0010 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	3210.000 CM	15.00000	48150.00	12.00000	38520.00	12.00000	38520.00
0015 203.27 UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	240.000 CM	18.00000	4320.00	22.00000	5280.00	21.00000	5040.00
0020 203.31 SAND BORROW	1410.000 CM	24.50000	34545.00	40.00000	56400.00	25.00000	35250.00
0025 204.20 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	225.000 CM	22.00000	4950.00	30.00000	6750.00	21.00000	4725.00
0030 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CM	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0035 204.30 GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	80.000 CM	35.50000	2840.00	35.00000	2800.00	41.00000	3280.00
0040 208.30 COFFERDAM EXCAVATION, EARTH	204.000 CM	25.00000	5100.00	25.00000	5100.00	30.00000	6120.00
0045 208.35 COFFERDAM EXCAVATION, ROCK	52.000 CM	80.00000	4160.00	60.00000	3120.00	40.00000	2080.00
0050 208.40 COFFERDAM (ABUTMENT #1)	LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	35000.00000	35000.00
0055 208.40 COFFERDAM (ABUTMENT #2)	LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00	28000.00000	28000.00	35000.00000	35000.00
0060 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	384.000 SM	19.00000	7296.00	29.50000	11328.00	20.00000	7680.00
0065 301.35 SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	2370.000 CM	37.75000	89467.50	45.00000	106650.00	38.00000	90060.00
0070 401.10 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	50.000 CM	45.00000	2250.00	35.00000	1750.00	41.00000	2050.00
0075 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	631.000 KG	2.89000	1823.59	5.10000	3218.10	3.00000	1893.00
0080 406.25 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	1675.000 T	145.00000	242875.00	142.50000	238687.50	154.00000	257950.00
0085 406.29 MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0090 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00

PROJECT(S): EAST MONTPELIER STP 037-2(9)

CONTRACT ID : 09B050

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) 1100858500 A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, INC		(6) 11007698 TREMBLAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095 501.34 CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B	204.000 CM	900.00000	183600.00	845.00000	172380.00	900.00000	183600.00
0100 504.10 FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILING	LUMP	48000.00000	48000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	58000.00000	58000.00
0105 505.25 STEEL PILING FOR INTEGRAL ABUTMENTS, HP 310 X 79	200.000 M	100.00000	20000.00	90.00000	18000.00	118.00000	23600.00
0110 505.45 DYNAMIC PILE LOADING TEST	2.000 EACH	5000.00000	10000.00	3000.00000	6000.00	3400.00000	6800.00
0115 507.15 REINFORCING STEEL (FPQ)	5540.000 KG	2.24000	12409.60	1.80000	9972.00	2.00000	11080.00
0120 507.17 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL (FPQ)	9000.000 KG	2.68000	24120.00	2.16000	19440.00	3.00000	27000.00
0125 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	90.000 L	17.00000	1530.00	20.00000	1800.00	30.00000	2700.00
0130 519.20 SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED	96.000 SM	45.00000	4320.00	51.25000	4920.00	62.00000	5952.00
0135 525.33 BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED NETC 2 RAIL	27.000 M	417.00000	11259.00	476.40000	12862.80	442.00000	11934.00
0140 528.11 TWO-WAY TEMPORARY BRIDGE (50 SM - EST.)	LUMP	195000.00000	195000.00	109000.00000	109000.00	190000.00000	190000.00
0145 529.15 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (60 SM - EST.)	1.000 EACH	38000.00000	38000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	42000.00000	42000.00
0150 604.18 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH CAST IRON GRATE	1.000 EACH	2200.00000	2200.00	2500.00000	2500.00	1700.00000	1700.00
0155 613.10 STONE FILL, TYPE I	40.000 CM	43.00000	1720.00	45.00000	1800.00	54.00000	2160.00
0160 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II	700.000 CM	45.00000	31500.00	38.00000	26600.00	50.00000	35000.00
0165 613.12 STONE FILL, TYPE III	210.000 CM	47.00000	9870.00	38.00000	7980.00	55.00000	11550.00
0170 616.28 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B (FPQ)	24.400 M	200.00000	4880.00	100.00000	2440.00	130.00000	3172.00
0175 617.10 RELOCATE MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT	1.000 EACH	147.00000	147.00	170.00000	170.00	150.00000	150.00
0180 619.17 YIELDING MARKER POSTS	7.000 EACH	30.00000	210.00	34.80000	243.60	30.00000	210.00
0185 619.20 REMOVING AND RESETTING PROPERTY MARKERS	2.000 EACH	300.00000	600.00	100.00000	200.00	100.00000	200.00

PROJECT(S): EAST MONTPELIER STP 037-2(9)

CONTRACT ID : 09B050

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) 1100858500 A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, INC		(6) 11007698 TREMBLAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 620.55 REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	121.000 M	10.00000	1210.00	10.00000	1210.00	5.00000	605.00
0195 621.21 HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED (FPQ)	312.000 M	55.00000	17160.00	62.40000	19468.80	58.00000	18096.00
0200 621.50 MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, FLARED	4.000 EACH	1817.00000	7268.00	2076.00000	8304.00	1925.00000	7700.00
0205 621.72 GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALVANIZED NETC 2 RAIL (STEEL BEAM)	2.000 EACH	1696.00000	3392.00	1950.00000	3900.00	1795.00000	3590.00
0210 621.72 GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALVANIZED NETC 2 RAIL (THRIE BEAM)	2.000 EACH	4883.00000	9766.00	5580.00000	11160.00	5166.00000	10332.00
0215 621.80 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	142.000 M	6.00000	852.00	10.00000	1420.00	5.00000	710.00
0220 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	9500.00000	9500.00	15000.00000	15000.00	16000.00000	16000.00
0225 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	750.00000	750.00
0230 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	525.00000	525.00	1000.00000	1000.00	750.00000	750.00
0235 634.10 EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP	520.000 HR	6.00000	3120.00	25.00000	13000.00	5.00000	2600.00
0240 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	107000.00000	107000.00	93666.00000	93666.00	51000.00000	51000.00
0245 646.402 DURABLE 100 MM WHITE LINE, THERMOPLASTIC (FPQ)	720.000 M	2.10000	1512.00	2.40000	1728.00	3.00000	2160.00
0250 646.412 DURABLE 100 MM YELLOW LINE, THERMOPLASTIC (FPQ)	720.000 M	2.10000	1512.00	2.40000	1728.00	3.00000	2160.00
0255 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	1920.000 SM	4.50000	8640.00	8.00000	15360.00	3.00000	5760.00
0260 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	360.000 SM	6.00000	2160.00	8.00000	2880.00	11.00000	3960.00
0265 649.515 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED	360.000 SM	12.00000	4320.00	14.00000	5040.00	16.00000	5760.00
0270 649.61 GEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN	160.000 SM	28.50000	4560.00	15.00000	2400.00	18.00000	2880.00
0275 651.15 SEED	5.000 KG	18.00000	90.00	30.00000	150.00	15.00000	75.00

PROJECT(S): EAST MONTPELIER STP 037-2(9)

CONTRACT ID : 09B050

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) 1100858500 A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, INC		(6) 11007698 TREMBLAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0280 651.17 SEED, WINTER RYE	5.000	KG	18.00000	90.00	30.00000	150.00	15.00000	75.00
0285 651.18 FERTILIZER	60.000	KG	4.50000	270.00	7.00000	420.00	1.00000	60.00
0290 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000	T	550.00000	550.00	500.00000	500.00	750.00000	750.00
0295 651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000	T	450.00000	450.00	500.00000	500.00	900.00000	900.00
0300 651.40 GRUBBING MATERIAL	272.000	SM	8.50000	2312.00	35.00000	9520.00	43.00000	11696.00
0305 652.10 EPSC PLAN		LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	8000.00000	8000.00
0310 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	150.000	HR	20.00000	3000.00	250.00000	37500.00	30.00000	4500.00
0315 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	7500.00000	7500.00	7500.00000	7500.00	7500.00000	7500.00
0320 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	900.000	SM	4.00000	3600.00	15.00000	13500.00	3.00000	2700.00
0325 653.25 TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I	50.000	CM	65.00000	3250.00	100.00000	5000.00	80.00000	4000.00
0330 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	40.000	CM	45.00000	1800.00	45.00000	1800.00	60.00000	2400.00
0335 653.40 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	5.000	EACH	160.00000	800.00	55.00000	275.00	300.00000	1500.00
0340 653.45 FILTER BAG	4.000	EACH	125.00000	500.00	200.00000	800.00	350.00000	1400.00
0345 653.50 BARRIER FENCE	800.000	M	10.00000	8000.00	10.00000	8000.00	10.00000	8000.00
0350 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	12.000	EACH	25.00000	300.00	50.00000	600.00	25.00000	300.00
0355 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	12.000	EACH	91.00000	1092.00	104.50000	1254.00	100.00000	1200.00
0360 676.12 REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATOR	2.000	EACH	10.00000	20.00	10.00000	20.00	25.00000	50.00
0365 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0370 900.615 SPECIAL PROVISION (FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE)(N.A.B.I.)	5000.000	DL	1.00000	5000.00	1.00000	5000.00	1.00000	5000.00
0375 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE)		LUMP	21000.00000	21000.00	45000.00000	45000.00	48000.00000	48000.00

PROJECT(S): EAST MONTPELIER STP 037-2(9)

CONTRACT ID : 09B050

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) 1100858500 A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, INC		(6) 11007698 TREMBLAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0380 601.0015 AA1 450 CSP 1.63 (68 X 12)	20.000 M						
0385 601.0215 AA2 450 CAAP 1.52 (68 X 12)	20.000 M						
0390 601.0415 AA3 450 PCCSP 1.63 (68 X 12)	20.000 M						
0395 601.2615 AA4 450 CPEP(SL)	20.000 M	80.00000	1600.00	60.00000	1200.00	210.00000	4200.00
0400 601.0215 BB1 450 CAAP 1.52 (68 X 12)	34.000 M						
0405 601.0415 BB2 450 PCCSP 1.63 (68 X 12)	34.000 M						
0410 601.2615 BB3 450 CPEP(SL)	34.000 M	80.00000	2720.00	65.00000	2210.00	210.00000	7140.00
0415 601.0225 CC1 600 CAAP 1.52 (68 X 12)	18.000 M						
0420 601.0425 CC2 600 PCCSP 1.63 (68 X 12)	18.000 M						
0425 601.2620 CC3 600 CPEP(SL)	18.000 M	86.00000	1548.00	70.00000	1260.00	230.00000	4140.00
0430 601.6015 DD1 450 CSPES 1.63 (68 X 12)	1.000 EACH						
0435 601.6215 DD2 450 CAAPES 1.52 (68 X 12)	1.000 EACH						
0440 601.7015 DD3 450 CPEPES	1.000 EACH	200.00000	200.00	200.00000	200.00	250.00000	250.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,374,409.69	\$	1,374,613.80	\$	1,408,183.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	1,374,409.69	\$	1,374,613.80	\$	1,408,183.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	1,374,409.69	\$	1,374,613.80	\$	1,408,183.00

PROJECT(S): EAST MONTPELIER STP 037-2(9)

CONTRACT ID : 09B050

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(7) 11003064		(8) 980284489601		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		BLOW & COTE INC.		COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC			
	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005	201.10	LUMP	14725.00000	14725.00	15000.00000	15000.00	
CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS							
0010	203.15	3210.000 CM	9.60000	30816.00	10.00000	32100.00	
COMMON EXCAVATION							
0015	203.27	240.000 CM	17.80000	4272.00	15.00000	3600.00	
UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION							
0020	203.31	1410.000 CM	34.50000	48645.00	30.00000	42300.00	
SAND BORROW							
0025	204.20	225.000 CM	20.60000	4635.00	15.00000	3375.00	
TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH							
0030	204.22	1.000 CM	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	
TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)							
0035	204.30	80.000 CM	81.80000	6544.00	35.00000	2800.00	
GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES							
0040	208.30	204.000 CM	20.00000	4080.00	45.00000	9180.00	
COFFERDAM EXCAVATION, EARTH							
0045	208.35	52.000 CM	106.00000	5512.00	45.00000	2340.00	
COFFERDAM EXCAVATION, ROCK							
0050	208.40	LUMP	34520.00000	34520.00	15000.00000	15000.00	
COFFERDAM (ABUTMENT #1)							
0055	208.40	LUMP	34520.00000	34520.00	15000.00000	15000.00	
COFFERDAM (ABUTMENT #2)							
0060	210.10	384.000 SM	21.60000	8294.40	25.00000	9600.00	
COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
0065	301.35	2370.000 CM	39.25000	93022.50	40.00000	94800.00	
SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE							
0070	401.10	50.000 CM	53.60000	2680.00	40.00000	2000.00	
AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE							
0075	404.65	631.000 KG	3.30000	2082.30	4.25000	2681.75	
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT							
0080	406.25	1675.000 T	165.35000	276961.25	148.00000	247900.00	
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
0085	406.29	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	
MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)							
0090	406.50	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	
PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)							

PROJECT(S): EAST MONTPELIER STP 037-2(9)

CONTRACT ID : 09B050

		(7) 11003064		(8) 980284489601		()		
		BLOW & COTE INC.		COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095	501.34	204.000 CM	1227.00000	250308.00	1250.00000	255000.00		
	CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B							
0100	504.10	LUMP	38518.00000	38518.00	25000.00000	25000.00		
	FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILING							
0105	505.25	200.000 M	47.35000	9470.00	200.00000	40000.00		
	STEEL PILING FOR INTEGRAL ABUTMENTS, HP 310 X 79							
0110	505.45	2.000 EACH	2696.00000	5392.00	5000.00000	10000.00		
	DYNAMIC PILE LOADING TEST							
0115	507.15	5540.000 KG	1.95000	10803.00	2.00000	11080.00		
	REINFORCING STEEL (FPQ)							
0120	507.17	9000.000 KG	2.10000	18900.00	2.25000	20250.00		
	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL (FPQ)							
0125	514.10	90.000 L	23.00000	2070.00	25.00000	2250.00		
	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE							
0130	519.20	96.000 SM	125.80000	12076.80	45.00000	4320.00		
	SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED							
0135	525.33	27.000 M	180.00000	4860.00	500.00000	13500.00		
	BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED NETC 2 RAIL							
0140	528.11	LUMP	162125.00000	162125.00	175000.00000	175000.00		
	TWO-WAY TEMPORARY BRIDGE (50 SM - EST.)							
0145	529.15	1.000 EACH	22255.00000	22255.00	135000.00000	135000.00		
	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (60 SM - EST.)							
0150	604.18	1.000 EACH	3715.00000	3715.00	2500.00000	2500.00		
	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH CAST IRON GRATE							
0155	613.10	40.000 CM	57.55000	2302.00	125.00000	5000.00		
	STONE FILL, TYPE I							
0160	613.11	700.000 CM	38.75000	27125.00	55.00000	38500.00		
	STONE FILL, TYPE II							
0165	613.12	210.000 CM	54.35000	11413.50	55.00000	11550.00		
	STONE FILL, TYPE III							
0170	616.28	24.400 M	130.55000	3185.42	175.00000	4270.00		
	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B (FPQ)							
0175	617.10	1.000 EACH	180.00000	180.00	250.00000	250.00		
	RELOCATE MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT							
0180	619.17	7.000 EACH	35.00000	245.00	40.00000	280.00		
	YIELDING MARKER POSTS							
0185	619.20	2.000 EACH	420.00000	840.00	250.00000	500.00		
	REMOVING AND RESETTING PROPERTY MARKERS							

PROJECT(S): EAST MONTPELIER STP 037-2(9)

CONTRACT ID : 09B050

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(7) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.		(8) 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC		()	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 620.55 REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	121.000 M	28.45000	3442.45	10.00000	1210.00		
0195 621.21 HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED (FPQ)	312.000 M	62.30000	19437.60	75.00000	23400.00		
0200 621.50 MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, FLARED	4.000 EACH	2073.00000	8292.00	2500.00000	10000.00		
0205 621.72 GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALVANIZED NETC 2 RAIL (STEEL BEAM)	2.000 EACH	1935.00000	3870.00	2500.00000	5000.00		
0210 621.72 GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALVANIZED NETC 2 RAIL (THRIE BEAM)	2.000 EACH	5572.00000	11144.00	5000.00000	10000.00		
0215 621.80 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	142.000 M	19.25000	2733.50	10.00000	1420.00		
0220 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	18160.00000	18160.00	12000.00000	12000.00		
0225 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	900.00000	900.00	100.00000	100.00		
0230 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	600.00000	600.00	100.00000	100.00		
0235 634.10 EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP	520.000 HR	9.50000	4940.00	1.00000	520.00		
0240 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	32625.00000	32625.00	135000.00000	135000.00		
0245 646.402 DURABLE 100 MM WHITE LINE, THERMOPLASTIC (FPQ)	720.000 M	2.40000	1728.00	1.50000	1080.00		
0250 646.412 DURABLE 100 MM YELLOW LINE, THERMOPLASTIC (FPQ)	720.000 M	2.40000	1728.00	1.50000	1080.00		
0255 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	1920.000 SM	3.40000	6528.00	2.00000	3840.00		
0260 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	360.000 SM	12.60000	4536.00	2.00000	720.00		
0265 649.515 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED	360.000 SM	27.55000	9918.00	4.00000	1440.00		
0270 649.61 GEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN	160.000 SM	4.50000	720.00	4.00000	640.00		
0275 651.15 SEED	5.000 KG	20.00000	100.00	25.00000	125.00		

PROJECT(S): EAST MONTPELIER STP 037-2(9)

CONTRACT ID : 09B050

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			(7) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.		(8) 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC		()	
0280	651.17 SEED, WINTER RYE	5.000	KG	20.00000	100.00	25.00000	125.00	
0285	651.18 FERTILIZER	60.000	KG	3.25000	195.00	5.00000	300.00	
0290	651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000	T	1228.00000	1228.00	500.00000	500.00	
0295	651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000	T	2312.00000	2312.00	1500.00000	1500.00	
0300	651.40 GRUBBING MATERIAL	272.000	SM	20.85000	5671.20	10.00000	2720.00	
0305	652.10 EPSC PLAN		LUMP	4198.00000	4198.00	3000.00000	3000.00	
0310	652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	150.000	HR	75.00000	11250.00	50.00000	7500.00	
0315	652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	7500.00000	7500.00	7500.00000	7500.00	
0320	653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	900.000	SM	4.20000	3780.00	3.00000	2700.00	
0325	653.25 TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I	50.000	CM	84.70000	4235.00	5.00000	250.00	
0330	653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	40.000	CM	55.25000	2210.00	50.00000	2000.00	
0335	653.40 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	5.000	EACH	155.00000	775.00	100.00000	500.00	
0340	653.45 FILTER BAG	4.000	EACH	325.00000	1300.00	150.00000	600.00	
0345	653.50 BARRIER FENCE	800.000	M	17.50000	14000.00	5.00000	4000.00	
0350	675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	12.000	EACH	30.00000	360.00	25.00000	300.00	
0355	675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	12.000	EACH	105.00000	1260.00	100.00000	1200.00	
0360	676.12 REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATOR	2.000	EACH	25.00000	50.00	25.00000	50.00	
0365	690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	
0370	900.615 SPECIAL PROVISION (FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE)(N.A.B.I.)	5000.000	DL	1.00000	5000.00	1.00000	5000.00	
0375	900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE)		LUMP	85655.00000	85655.00	25000.00000	25000.00	

PROJECT(S): EAST MONTPELIER STP 037-2(9)

CONTRACT ID : 09B050

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(7) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.		(8) 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC		()	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0380 601.0015 AA1 450 CSP 1.63 (68 X 12)	20.000 M						
0385 601.0215 AA2 450 CAAP 1.52 (68 X 12)	20.000 M						
0390 601.0415 AA3 450 PCCSP 1.63 (68 X 12)	20.000 M						
0395 601.2615 AA4 450 CPEP(SL)	20.000 M	455.00000	9100.00	175.00000	3500.00		
0400 601.0215 BB1 450 CAAP 1.52 (68 X 12)	34.000 M						
0405 601.0415 BB2 450 PCCSP 1.63 (68 X 12)	34.000 M						
0410 601.2615 BB3 450 CPEP(SL)	34.000 M	285.00000	9690.00	250.00000	8500.00		
0415 601.0225 CC1 600 CAAP 1.52 (68 X 12)	18.000 M						
0420 601.0425 CC2 600 PCCSP 1.63 (68 X 12)	18.000 M						
0425 601.2620 CC3 600 CPEP(SL)	18.000 M	445.00000	8010.00	275.00000	4950.00		
0430 601.6015 DD1 450 CSPES 1.63 (68 X 12)	1.000 EACH						
0435 601.6215 DD2 450 CAAPES 1.52 (68 X 12)	1.000 EACH						
0440 601.7015 DD3 450 CPEPES	1.000 EACH	278.00000	278.00	250.00000	250.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,466,730.92	\$	1,541,624.75	\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	1,466,730.92	\$	1,541,624.75	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	1,466,730.92	\$	1,541,624.75	\$	